
Letter Work GGTU 2017 - 1 (Piyush Panchal) 

 

 

GOVIND GURU TRIBAL UNIVERSITY 

BANSWARA-327001 (RAJASTHAN)  

Website : www.ggtu.ac.in, email : registrarggtu.ac.in - 02962-244022 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

E-TENDER DOCUMENT – 01/2019-20 

FOR  

WEB SUPPORT & DATA PROCESSING OF PRE-POST UNIVERSITY 

EXAMINATION FOR THE YEAR 2019-20 & 2020-21 

Mode of Bid Submission 
 

Online (E-Tender) 

Procuring Entity Govind Guru Tribal University 
Banswara (Rajasthan) – 327001 

Last date & time of Online 
submission of Technical Bid 

23 September, 2019 at 04.00 PM 

Date & Time of opening of Online 
Technical Bid 

24 September, 2019 at 04.00 PM 

 
- Cost of E-Tender Document and fee in favour of Registrar, Govind 

Guru Tribal University, Banswara-327001 Rs. 3000/- 

- E-Tender Processing Fee in favor of MD, RISL, Jaipur Rs. 1000/- 

 

 

 

Name & Signature of Bidder with Seal 

 



Letter Work GGTU 2017 - 2 (Piyush Panchal) 

 

 

GOVIND GURU TRIBAL UNIVERSITY 

BANSWARA-327001 (RAJASTHAN)  

Website : www.ggtu.ac.in, email : registrarggtu.ac.in - 02962-244022 

 
 

 

 
TENDER DOCUMENT FEE DETAIL 

 

Bidder's Name  : ................................................................................... 

Address   : ................................................................................... 

Phone No.  : ................................................................................... 

Fax    : ................................................................................... 

E-mail ID  : ................................................................................... 

 

Bank Draft Detail : 

Number .........................................................  Dated ......................... : ................................... 

Bank Name : ......................................................................................................................................... 

for Rs. 3000/- Only (Rs Three Thousand Only) 

Bid Documents submitted on  

 

 

Name & Signature of Bidder with Seal 

  



Letter Work GGTU 2017 - 3 (Piyush Panchal) 

 

 

GOVIND GURU TRIBAL UNIVERSITY 

BANSWARA-327001 (RAJASTHAN)  

Website : www.ggtu.ac.in, email : registrarggtu.ac.in - 02962-244022 

 
 

 

Notice Inviting Bids 

(Format of NIB for Publication on State Public Procurement Portal) 
 

OFFICE OF THE    Registrar, Govind Guru Tribal University, Banswara 

[Enter Complete Address of office of the Procuring Entity with Tel. Nos., Fax and E-mail Address] 

NIB NO. :01 Dated : 

1. Online E-Tendering unconditional sealed bids are invited on behalf of the Registrar, 
Govind Guru Tribal University, Banswara for the procurement of Works as listed 
below, from enlisted bidders of appropriate class of the department/organisation upto 
04.00 PM of 23 September 2019. 
S. 

No. 
Name of Work Estimate

d Cost of 
Work 

Site of 
Work 

Cost of 
Bidding 

Document 

Amount of 
Bid security 

(Rupees) 

Validity period 
of Bids 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1. Web Support & 

Data Processing 
of Pre-Post 
university 
examination for 
the Year 2019-
20 & 2020-21 

 

80.00 
Lac 

Online work 
for 

University 
Examination 

Rs 3,000/- 2% 90 days 

2. Bidding Document containing Instructions to bidders, Bid Data Sheet, Evaluation and 
Qualification Criteria, Biding forms, Procuring Entity's Requirements, General 
Conditions of Contract, Contract Data/ Special Conditions of Contract, Contract Forms, 
etc. can be seen at or obtained from the office of the Registrar, Govind Guru Tribal 
University, Banswara during office hours on working days up to one day before the 
date of opening of Bids, by paying a non-refundable price of Rs. 3,000/- in the form of 
banker's cheque or Demand Draft of a Scheduled Bank in India. Alternatively, these 
may be seen and downloaded from the website of State Public Procurement Portal 
http://sppp.raj.nic.in or website of RISL www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and the price of 
Bidding Document may be paid along with user charges/processing fee, if any, at the 
time of submission of the Bid. 

3. Technical and Financial Bids, duly signed on all pages and serially numbered, properly 
bound, Technical Bid accompanied with the Bid Security, (or Bid Securing Declaration 
where applicable) in the form of deposit through Demand Draft. Banker's cheque in the 
specified format, from a Scheduled Bank in India, submitted personally upto 4.00 PM 
23.09.2019 to Registrar, Govind Guru Tribal University, Banswara all the envelopes 
bearing the reference to NIB and warning as: 

 

Name & Signature of Bidder with Seal 



Letter Work GGTU 2017 - 4 (Piyush Panchal) 

 

 

GOVIND GURU TRIBAL UNIVERSITY 

BANSWARA-327001 (RAJASTHAN) 

Website : www.ggtu.ac.in, email : registrarggtu.ac.in - 02962-244022 

 
 

F. 1  (1) GGTU/E-TENDER/2019 /                        12th September 2019 

 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDS 

              Electronic online Technical and Financial Bids are invited upto 04.00 PM 
of September 23, 2019 for Web Support & Data Processing of Pre-Post university 
examination for the Year 2019-20 & 2020-21,management information system 
(MIS) for entire Examination Work Preparation of Final Database, and bilingual 
database of passed out Students etc. Details may be seen in the Bidding 
Document on the website of the State public Procurement Portal 
http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.ggtu.ac.in 
UBN :  

 REGISTRAR 
 


